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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COOPERATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 321
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021

NEW CO-OPERATIVE POLICY

321. SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI:

Will the Minister of Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government has taken steps to draft a new co-operative policy in the country;
(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(C) The changes Government wishes to propose through this new policy to ensure that the Co-operative sector adapts to the changes in technological and financial advancements in today’s times?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COOPERATION
(SHRI B.L. VERMA)
(a): Yes Sir.

(b) & (). The Government has sought suggestions for formulation of new Co-operative Policy from wvarious Ministries of Central Governments, State Governments, NABARD, National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI) and other rmajor Co-operative Societies across the country.
After this, the draft will be prepared after considering the suggestions. It is expected that the new policy is aligned to the Government’s vision of “Sahkar se Samriddhi” (Prosperity through Cooperation).
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